CUSTOM BONDED FIN HEAT SINKS AND ASSEMBLIES
Wakefield Engineering offers an extensive line of natural convection and forced convection custom bonded fin heat sinks assemblies.
Configurable in a variety of ways, they are reliable, cost effective, and highly efficient thermal management
solutions for high power and densely packaged applications, even in demanding shock and vibration environments.
MOUNTING LEG
(EXTRUSION PROFILE 8930)
(EXTRUSION PROFILE 8120)
BONDED FIN BASES Thermal Resistance

4. Forced convection bonded fin assemblies use standard "muffin" fans.
5. Dimensions shown are as extruded. To improve flatness across the width, bases can be machined. Machined base thickness will be reduced.
ORDER GUIDE - EXAMPLE
Example Part Number - BE8546-1200-U4W
• BE8546 = Bonded fin base extrusion profile identifier
• Length (inches; 12.00 shown, two decimal point assumed)
• Finish (G = Gold Chromate, U = Unfinished)
• Fin Height (4 inches shown)
• Mounting Options (L = Mounting Legs, W = No Mounting Legs)
PART NUMBERING ORDER GUIDE*
BEXXXX - XX - X X X
Mounting options (L or W)
Fin Height (inches)
Finish (G or U)
Length (inches, up to 36)
BASE EXTRUSION
PROFILE NUMBER
Dimensions: in. (mm)
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS
Bonded Fin
Heat Sinks
54
Bonded Fin
Heat Sinks
55
maxiTHERM-HD3™ Bonded Fin Forced Convection Series #1 heat sinks provide more effective cooling per cubic inch of space com-
pared to extruded heat sinks. Exceptionally low thermal resistance values in forced convection applications are achieved with “Series
#1” models, as low as 0.024°C/W for a double unit employing 2 fans. Mounting hole pattern is 4.125 in. sq. for standard 120 mm
axial (“box”) fans. These heat sinks are ideal for a variety of high power applications, even in the most demanding shock and
vibration environments.
maxiTHERM-HD3™ BONDED FIN FORCED CONVECTION SERIES #1
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS
SERIES #1 SINGLE FAN FORCED CONVECTION SERIES #1 DOUBLE FAN FORCED CONVECTION
maxiTHERM-HD3™ Standard Dimension (in inches) Perimeter Thermal
Package Muffin (in inches) Resistance
Series #1 Fan (S) “A” “B” “C” °C/W
1A 1 7.000 (177.8) 2.500 (63.5) 4.500 (114.3) 742.5 (18859.5) 0.10
1B 1 9.500 (241.3) 3.750 (95.3) 7.000 (114.3) 1515.0 (38481.0) 0.09
1C 1 12.000 (304.8) 5.000 (127.0) 9.500 (114.3) 1567.5 (39814.5) 0.07
1D 1 14.500 (368.3) 6.250 (158.8) 12.000 (114.3) 1980.5 (50304.7) 0.05
1E 2 14.590 (370.6) 6.000 (152.4) 12.000 (114.3) 4536.0 (115214.4) 0.028
1F 2 16.590 (429.0) 7.000 (177.8) 14.000 (114.3) 5292.0 (134416.8) 0.025
1G 2 18.590 (472.2) 8.000 (203.2) 16.000 (114.3) 60.48.0 (153619.2) 0.024
1Z NON-STANDARD LENGTH
ZZ NON-STANDARD CONFIGURATION & LENGTH
SERIES #1
SINGLE FAN
FORCED CONVECTION
SERIES #1
DOUBLE FAN
FORCED CONVECTION
SERIES #1
DOUBLE FAN
FORCED CONVECTION
(CUSTOM)
Notes:
1. Standard muffin fans not included, order separately.
SERIES #1 (5.25” TALL ASSEMBLY)
Refer to the
following page
for ordering
information.
SERIES #2
NATURAL CONVECTION
(CUSTOM)
maxiTHERM-HD3™ BONDED FIN FORCED CONVECTION SERIES #2
maxiTHERM-HD3™ Bonded Fin Natural Convection Series #2 heat sinks are designed for a variety of high
power applications. These heat sinks are ideal even in the most demanding shock and vibration environments. Standard heat
sink lengths range from 7.000 in. (177.8 mm) to 18.590 in. (472.2 mm) and the overall height is
3.130 in. (79.5 mm). Custom lengths, mounting options, and other configurations can be accommodated.
maxiTHERM-HD3™ Dimension (in inches) Perimeter Thermal
Package (in inches) Resistance
Series #1 “A” “B” °C/W
2A 4.500 (114.3) 1.250 (31.8) 427.5 (10858.5) 0.41**
2B 9.500 (177.8) 2.500 (63.5) 665.0 (16891.0) 0.38**
2C 9.500 (241.3) 3.750 (95.3) 902.0 (22910.8) 0.35**
2D 12.000 (304.8) 5.000 (127.0) 1140.0 (28956.0) 0.33**
2Z NON-STANDARD LENGTH
ZZ NON-STANDARD CONFIGURATION & LENGTH
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS